

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

C :1 - #-	14-1352	Varaiani 1				
File #:	11 1002	Version: 1	Name:	Clarity Partners, LLC, Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract (Technology)		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/3/2014		In control:	Clerk of the Circuit Court		
On agenda:	2/19/2014		Final action:	2/19/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)					
	Department(s): Clerk of the Circuit Court					
	Vendor: Clarity Partners, LLC, Chicago, Illinois Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract Good(s) or Service(s): Professional Services for Mainframe and .Net programmers					
	Contract Value: \$249,600.00					
	Contract period: 3/01/2014 - 8/31/2014					
	 Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2013 \$100,000.00, FY 2014 \$149,600.00 Accounts: (335-260) - (529-260) Contract Number(s): 1388-13194 Concurrence(s): The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs. Bureau of Technology concurs. Summary: This contract is for Mainframe and .Net programmers to assist with electronic filing, imaging operations and the implementation of the standard file room operating procedures project 					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court					
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass